First United Methodist Church of Newton Scholarship Committee 111 Ryerson Ave. Newton, NJ 07860 973-383-4450

Eligibility:

- Applicant must be an *active* member of First United Methodist Church of Newton.
- Applicant must be a high school senior.
- Applicant must support this congregation by their prayers, *presence*, *and service during their high school years*.
- Applicant must be accepted to an institution of higher learning.

Application process:

- Download the application from the Missions-Outreach page of the church website newtonumc.com or contact the church office (973-383-4450 or office@newtonumc.com) to request either an electronic or paper copy.
- Applicants must submit completed application form to the church office by May 15.
- Scholarship recipients will be notified in early June. If you are chosen to receive a scholarship, please plan to attend a church service in June (typically 3rd Sunday in June), to receive your scholarship.

Scholarship Application

First United Methodist Church Newton, New Jersey

Applicant Name: _					
Mailing address: _					
Phone number:	Phone number: E-Mail:				
Names of Parents/G	uardians:				
High School Gradua	ting from:				
What is your affiliat	ion with the First	United Methodist Church o	f Newton?		
Baptized?	Date:	Confirmed?	Date:		
Add additional line	es as needed				
List of <u>Church</u> Act	ivities you have b	peen involved in throughou	ıt high school:		
List of Community	Service activities	s you have been involved i	n throughout high school:		
What are your edu	cational plans for	r the future?			
To what college or	school of study h	nave you been accepted?			
What are your plan	as for spiritual gr	rowth and service the futu	re?		

Please send your completed application to:

Scholarship Committee First United Methodist Church 111 Ryerson Ave., Newton, NJ 07860